From: Roland Schultz

To: Rick Robbins; Debra Rushton; Will Bunek; twessel@leelanau.gov; Patricia Soutas-Little; Gwenne Allgaier; Melinda

Lautner; Clerk

Subject: Lake Leelanau Preservation Board

Date: Friday, July 2, 2021 7:54:29 PM

Please Note:

I am "STRONGLY OPPOSED," to the proposed formation of the Lake Leelanau, Preservation Board!

Lake Leelanau, is not a Private Lake! The General Public has Access, as well as Usage.

Taxation without Representation, was a major principle which resulted in the Revolutionary War with England.

Kindly remember "WHO," you Represent.

If there is to be any type of Preservation Group formed, the MAJORITY OF MEMBERS, need to be LAKEFRONT OWNERS.

I am available anytime for contact at this E-Mail Address, or by phone at: (231) 313-1946.

Sincerely, Roland Schultz

586 S. Lake Leelanau Dr. Lake Leelanau, Ml. 49653

Lake Front Owner